SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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{,U | H‘— } G 3*!-? o V8. / i gfl Aeds RESEY :
NO. il ¢ ED NO. ¥%7-0% JD DATE/TIME OF SALE {‘r‘ s .
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S ]SO.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15. QO
MAILING COSTS $ 2050

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S 15 00

MILEAGE
POSTING HANDBILL
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE
SHERIFF’S DEED
TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM .
COPIES $ 00
NOTARY $ 15 0 .
THOT AL o sk e s ok ook ke ot ok ek sl o o o ook e $ = {_)Jg/(:{,_ﬁ
WEB POSTING $150. Op
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 7
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.UD RS B
TOTAL *¥kskrsksesdmsnnsokddnrsns ¢ r\ s
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10:00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL **iokskksksohrdorsrhssnst ¢ o
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ <+ .. -
TOTAL b ek Sk ok o ok sk o ook ok o o § o
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $ .
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ¥k dokderok o moons ¢
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) R At o
MISC._ %41, xﬁa-%ﬁﬁ, $ I/ 55
' $

TOTAL ***¥¥ksmmrmeksrnsrrsss ¢ Ny 5

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)
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AUG-19-2008 TUE 05:48 PH Udcan Lau !

FAX NO. 8584288007

-

UDREN LA W OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
8356 669. 3400
MARK J. UDREN*

P. 01/01

STUART WINNEG**
LORRAINE DOYLE*™
ALAN M. MINATO***

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA***
mﬂmn NJ'. A L

"Jbﬂf 0 Py
M.num'sn NJ A

TINA MARIE R!CFI

OFFICE ADMINISTRA

FHX&SSﬁ 659 . 5399

FﬁgﬂﬂﬂEﬂidC

PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
August 19, 2008 :

Sent via telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sherifftg QOffice
Courthouse

F.O. Box 380

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Tim Chamberland/Wendy

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan
Trust 2007-% Asset- Backed Certificates, Series 2007-5
V.

Megan E. Laubach and Christopher L. Hargraves

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008CV3I93IMF

Premiges: 402 East Fifith Street, Berwick, PA 18603

38 Date: August 27, 2008
Dear Sheriff Tim Chamberland/Wendy:
Please S8TAY the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for Auguast 27, 2008.
Bale is Staved for the following reason:

Loss mitigation. Amount collescted: $1,092.36

¥ your attention to this matterx,

Foreclosure Manager

/nmr



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF C7 117 1A i

Paula J. Barry being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3183
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
establtished on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice June 4. 11, 18, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the ailegations in the [ oregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

DLyt

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

COMWPHWERL NPT PE NNSYLVANIA
b Notarial Seal _
My commissiofl CXpnesL. Ashenfeider, Notary Public
Seott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ANA NOW,.c.oviiicevecie e s 200 » I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........ccooccooerveen . for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



JUN-17-2008 TUE 04:04 PH Q§reE_LEF _ .__ FAX NO. 8564299841

ts() UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856, 669, 5400

01/01

L. MARKJLUDREN® . . .. oo FAX: 856. 669.5399 . .. . PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE . .
”“i%%ﬁﬁﬁ?%ﬁﬁ:h*‘”“"““““-' - - = LISt = § ~ /=1 e T
.g;{m N%! Mﬂﬁﬁ*j} . FREDDIE MAC
G PENNSYLVANLA
oA DNTTTED N2, Pd DESTGNATED COUNSEL
TINA MARIE RICH S SSS e e
QFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
June 16, 2008

gent via telefax #570-389-562h

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomeburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Tim Chamberland

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan

Trust 2007-5 Asget-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-5
vEe.

Megan E. Laubach and Christopher L. Hargraves
Columbia County ¢.C.P., No. 2008CV3J3MF

Premiges: 402 Fagt Pifith Street, Berwick, PA 18603
59 pPate: June 25, 2008

Dear Sheriff Tim Chamberland:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for June 25,
August 27, 2008.

aale is Postponed for the following reason:

Loss mitigation.

~tention to this matter.

2008 to



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. (:6} © ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Option One f CIVIL DIVISION

Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-5 i Columbia County

Asset-Backed Certificates, H

Series 2007-5

6501 Irvine Center Drive

Irvine, CA 92618-2118
Plaintiff

V.

Megan E. Laubach
Christopher L. Hargraves NC. 2008CV393MF
402 EBast Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (g)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every
other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached Certificates of
Mailing. .

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was
signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said Return Receipt.
Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B,

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto
as Exhibit "B",

4. ITf service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order
is attached hereto as Exhibit vwpn.

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: May 29, 2008
UDREN LAW OFFTCES, P.C.

e %
ggéorneys for Plaintifrf
MARK T :--UBREN, . ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302 _

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Welis Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-5 § CIVIL DIVISION
Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-5 : Columbia County

Plaintiff

V. : NO. 2008CV393MF
Megan E. Laubach
Christopher L. Hargraves.

Defendant(s)

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Megan E. Laubach
Christopher .. Hargraves

PROPERTY: 402 East Fifith Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on June 25, 2008 at 3 A.M. at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA .
Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which
will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interests.

A Schedule of Distribution wili be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

EXHIBIT A
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TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

St

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
FHGNE COURT HOUSE - P.O. ROX 350 4 HOUER PHONE
(ST ddy-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570 754-6300
FAX: {5700 339-5625

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE Docket # 60ED2008
FOR OPTTON ONE MORTGAGE LOAD
TRUST 2007-5 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-5
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MEGAN E. LAUBACH
CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 09, 2008, AT 4:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON CHRISTOPHER HARGRAVES AT 402 EAST FIFTH STREET, BERWICK
BY HANDING TO MEGAN LAUBACH, FIANCE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQT,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDA Y, API}IL 14, 2008 ‘T_, , -

NOTARY PUBLIC T TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FAMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SHERIFF

.] Motarial Seal
| f Wastover, Notary Public f
5, Uolumizia Go., PA e

TEDives Noveinber 07, 2009 AT
gmber 07, 290¢ P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

EXHIBJT B



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE CAURT HOUSE - P.O. ROX 580 2% HOUR PHONE
(576) D§9-5622 BLODMSBURG, PA, 17515 (574) 7645300
FAK: (570 389-5625
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE Docket # 60EDZ2008

FOR OPTION ONE MORTGAGE LOAD
TRUST 2007-5 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-5

Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MEGAN E. LAUBACH
CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL. 09, 2008, AT 4:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON MEGAN LAUBACH AT 402 EAST FIFTH STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO MEGAN LAUBACH, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

ety T, Clonnbialiin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MOGNDAY, APRIL 14, 2008
s

. —
AR NN WE 4
; IMLTE-.?C. P'.ENNSYLVAN!A <
] Y Qsall-.d; J8AfF \ -
: { ;:]E,tar% Fublic > ; | _
i e Co., pa DO
eimber o7, 2008 DEPUTY SHERIFF

EXHIBIT B



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

A LT M
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 349-5622 BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815 (570) 784-6300

FAX: (370 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

WELLS FARGO BANK

VS,

MEGAN LAUBACH AND
CHRISTOPHER HARGRAVES

WRIT OF EXECUTION #60 GF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
May 23, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF MEGAN LAUBACH & CHRISTOPHER HARGRAVES. AT 402 E 5™ STREET
BERWICK COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL ID’ANGELO.

SO ANSWERS

DEPUTY SHERIFF
wr
- [

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLA N
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23T DAY OF MAY 2008
M e

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

i Motarial Seal
Wendy Westover, Notary Pubiic

i Bloomskurg, Columbia Co., PA
My Commissicn Expires November 07, 2608




FHONE
(5700 3495622

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE
FOR OPTION ONE MORTGAGE LOAD

TRUST 2007-5 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-5
VS

MEGAN E, LAUBACH
CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Lm0 :
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
ALOOMSBURG, PA 17515 (570 704-6300
FAX: (5704 3095635

Docket # 60ED2008

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AF¥FIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 09, 2008, AT 4:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON CHRISTOPHER HARGRAVES

BY HANDING TO MEGAN LAUBACH, FIANCE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, AP}IL 14, 2008

NOTAR‘@UB

MAMONWEA TH G PENNSYLVANIA

Ntidrial Seal

Wastovar, Motary Public

. Cofumbia To, Pa ;
s Mavambor 07, 2008

S0 ANSWERS,

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

P. D'ANGELQ
DEPUTY SHERIFF

AT 402 EAST FIFTH STREET, BERWICK



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY
PHONE COURY HOUISE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(570 Ja4-5622 LLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 §57D) TEd-6300
FAX: (570) JE9-5625

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE Docket # 60ED2008
FOR OPTION ONE MORTGAGE L.OAD
TRUST 2607-5 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-5
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MEGAN E. LAUBACH
CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 09, 2008, AT 4:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON MEGAN LAUBACH AT 402 EAST FIFTH STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO MEGAN LAUBACH, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS NDAY, APRIL 14, 2008 ‘T’ . -
” ' B X —

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

Al
X 7 .
P. YANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




AFR~15-200&(TUEY 02:56 BERWICK ARER JGINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P.001/003

( BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY.

April 15, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomshurp, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION ONE
MORTGAGE LOAD TRUST 2007-5 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2007-5

V8.

MEGAN E. LAUBACH
CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES

DOCKET # 60ED2008 JD # 393JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The amount duc on scwer account #107730 for the property located at 402 E. 5%
Street Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2008 is $500.51.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Keily Gicer
Authority Clerk
Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJISY is an Fgqual rtunine Provid o Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Fennsy"{va%'%a gsggﬂp nity Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax; (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/8/2008 DOCKET # 60ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION

ONE MORTGAGE LOAD TRUST 2007-5 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-5

DEFENDANT MEGAN E. LAUBACH

CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAFPERS TO SERVED
MEGAN LAUBACH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
402 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON LP26T AM/ CAYE Db
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE «¥-¢9 o} TIME _ /oo MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Hecight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB__ POE___CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MY 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

- =
DEPUTY /’ZM DATE €Y. 2%. 0 F
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. PS Form 3811, February 2004

B Complete items 1,2,a .. Also complete A Signaturs . . ng_:
item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. ¥, o S s S DOage
TRELL vt gl ey 4 Addresse

B Print your name and address on the reverse
B. Received by ( Pripted Name) C. ? of Deliver
: Ly

so that we can return the card to you. x

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, R | F A . ; -
e AP 1 Lo f g ) e

[} D. Is delivery address different from jtem 12 L Yes

or on the front if space permits.
If YES, enter delivery address below: LI No

Y

1. Articie Addressed to:

15, SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADLLPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STRERT-5"M FLOOR
PUILADELPHIA, PA 19107

3. Sarvice Type
P Certified Mall  [J Express Mail

[ Registerad [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
2 Insured Mail Ocon.
] 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fes) 3 Yes
2. Article Number
(Franster from service labal) 2007 07L0 0BOZ2 4094 7273

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-0-1 f?

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Compisteiterns 1, 2, a1 [ Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desirad.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

M Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permits.

A ” 3 . J\ -
X AN AL
1, B. Feceived by ( Printed Name) |

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different frohie11 17} L m
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No'

FCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERTFF SALE
BUREALU OF COMPLIANCE

| CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION L
.. DEPARTMENT 281230 .

3. Service Type
TTARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

M Certified Mail I Exprass Mail

. O Registersd {0 Retumn Receipt for Merchandis
: Ol Insured Mail 1 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) O Yes

2. Article Number
. (Transfer from service labef}

7007 0710 £Cdz 408y 7297

Domestic Returm Heceib‘t

102595-02-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

x ol gl gt

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

! m Completeitems 1,2,a . Also compiete
1 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

: B Print your name and address on the reverse Addresst
so that we can return the card to you.

; W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

i or on the front if space permits,

8, Meceived by (Prigd Name) | C. Date of Delive
WMM 1 42608
: - - Is delivery address different from item 17 T Yes
! 1. Article Addressed to: .

. If YES, enter deélivery address befow: 1 Na

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROLUIP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUTLIDING
660 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHII.ADELPRIA. PA 15106

3. Service Type
B Certified Mall [T Express Mail

O Registered [ Retumn Recelpt for Merchandi:
[ Insured Mail 1 €.0O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [T Yes

2. Article Number
{Transfer from sendce iabel)

PS8 Farm 3811, February 2004

*007 0710 DOOZ2 40894 72kk

Domestic Beturn Receipt 102595-02-M-18



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/8/2008 DOCKET # 60ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION

ONE MORTGAGE LOAD TRUST 2007-5 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-5

DEFENDANT MEGAN E. LAUBACH

CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CHRISTOPHER HARGRAVES MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
402 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK
. Co o Tae iy

SERVED UPON PPl G rIas o

RELATIONSHIP berre ALTax € IDENTIFICATION

DATE 0% ¢5 ed Tpqp /b 6o MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ _ Sex __  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA L/POB __POE__ CCsO__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

I' by
DEPUTY % DATE e¢¢/ ©9 o J-




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/8/2008 DOCKET # 60ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION

ONE MORTGAGE LOAD TRUST 2007-5 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-5

DEFENDANT MEGAN E. LAUBACH
CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON (ornnits (raue pi

RELATIONSHIP Ay (o//€cTe 4 IDENTIFICATION

DATE 64 -¢9¢f TIME /S F¢® MILEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB ““POE_ CCSO o
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

!/_? P
DEPUTY % % DATE {&¢. ©9. & e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/8/2008 DOCKET # 60ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION

ONE MORTGAGE LOAD TRUST 2007-5 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-5

DEFENDANT MEGAN E. LAUBACH
CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON £ C2EEr?
RELATIONSHIP Cle e IDENTIFICATION
DATE CY-¢% ¢ JTIME i MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB _‘/I"?)E _ CCs0
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Honw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY //% % DATE €& 0% o4

Y




COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Tate: 04/11/2008 Fee: §5.00 Cert. NO: 4492
HARGEAVES CHRISTOPHEER L District: BERWICK BORO

MEGAN E LAUBACH Deed: 20070 -2587

402 EAST FIFTH STREET Location: 402 E 5TH 8T P L 1
BERWICK PFPA 18603 Parcel Id:04A-08 -072-00,000

Aggessment: 20,676

EBalances as of 04/11/2008

YEARR TAX TYPE TAXY AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
N TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : L_f[jﬂloﬂlg_iﬂmﬂbirlﬁﬁihgllrf&?e rs = V2%
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/8/2008 DOCKET # 60ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION

ONE MORTGAGE LOAD TRUST 2007-5 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-5

DEFENDANT MEGAN E. LAUBACH
CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES

ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON GAr7 & FLLI

RELATIONSHIP /A0 T/ IDENTIFICATION

DATE /c/e> & TIME LY 30 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Hecight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB — POE__ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo Nw >

@OTHER (SPECIFY) <S=HVEL A p/ﬁfzc’ffé.ff

O 1, J}'ﬂ/:z;’?ﬁil s

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ufaff%uﬂéﬂ DATE 44/ /n/é %



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# § - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/8/2008 DOCKET # 60ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR OPTION

ONE MORTGAGE LOAD TRUST 2007-5 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-5

DEFENDANT MEGAN E. LAUBACH

CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON @ /v

RELATIONSHIP (¥ e/ IDENTIFICATION
4
DATE {~7-& TIME (< oc MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X_POE ___CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

4 ,. E) e DATE

DEPUTY




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # £-C- Y
DATE RECEIVED L €-0%
DOCKET AND INDEX ~ /-0 0¥
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. .~
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA § | P
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT IV S L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST N
CHECK FOR $13%6:60 OR | 520 00 L CK# _/}/eS )
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE **
-
SALE DATE Oure 25,08 TIME 900
POSTING DATE flew, 21 0% .
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK  Jane o
2"P WEEK

3" WEEK 5 o8




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 60 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 393 OF 2008 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SH ERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Fifth and Walnut Streets; THENCE along Fifth Street in an casterly
direction 49 ¥ fect to a corner; THENCE on a line parallel with Walnut Street in a southerly dircction 115 feet to
a corner; THENCE along other land of former grantor in chain of title in a westerly direction, parallel with the
first course herein, 49 % feet to Walnut Street; THENCE along same in a northerly direction 115 feet to the place
of beginning,
BEING KNOWN AS; 402 East Fifth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-08-072
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES AND MEGANE.
LAUBACH, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP BY DEED FROM KIBERLY A.
GAVLICK, NOW BY MARRIAGE KIMBERLY A. TOKAR AND JACK T, TOKAR, WIFE AND BUSBAND
DATED 3/12/07 RECORDED 3/14/07 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200702587,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLF FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either te suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Chandra M. Arkema Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 60 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 393 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, picce or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Fifth and Walnut Streets; THENCE along Fifth Street in an casterly
direction 49 ! feet to a corner; THENCE on a line parallel with Walnut Street in a southerly direction 115 feet to
a corner; THENCE along other land of former grantor in chain of titlc in a westerly dircction, parallel with the
first course herein, 49 ¥ fect to Walnut Street; THENCE along same in a northerly direction 115 feet to the place
of beginning,
BEING KNOWN AS: 402 East Fifth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-(8-072
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES AND MEGAN E.
LAUBACH, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP BY DEED FROM KIB ERLY A.
GAVLICK, NOW BY MARRIAGE KIMBERLY A. TOKAR AND JACK J. TOKAR, WIFE AND HUSBAND
DATED 3/12/07 RECORDED 3/14/67 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200702587.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherifl in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Chandra M. Arkema Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 60 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 393 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Fifth and Walnut Streets; THENCE along Fifth Street in an easterly
dircction 49 % feet to a corner; THENCE on a line parallel with Walnut Street in a southerly direction 115 feet 1o
a corer; THENCE along other land of former grantor in chain of title in a westerly direction, parallel with the
first course herein, 49 ¥ fect to Walnut Street; THENCE along same in a northerly direction 115 feet to the place
of beginning.
BEING KNOWN AS: 402 East Fifth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-08-072
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES AND MEGAN E.
LAUBACH, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP BY DEED FROM KIBERLY A.
GAVLICK, NOW BY MARRIAGE KIMBERLY A. TOKAR AND JACK J. TOKAR, WIFE AND HUSBAND
DATED 3/12/07 RECORDED 3/14/07 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200702587.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE; FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied agzinst any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Chandra M. Arkema Timethy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hilt, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. .
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Option One ! CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-5 ! Columbia County
Asset-Backed Certificates, : :
Series 2007-5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff i

V.

Megan E. Laubach ' NO. 2008CV393MF

hri h - . )
Christopher L }Dlglffgrrlg;ii(s) o j{(}—d C?b E:D“. éz(’]

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To gatisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above

matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property:

402 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due

Interest From 4/9/08
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $32.57

$129,878.28

to actual date of sale including if sale ig

held at a later date

{Cogts to be added)

By %m‘) A r*{]ﬁw{%
Lf//? L[o‘i

Prothonotary

Clerk



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, picee or parced of lang Iy ity si

: _ ying and beitg sitvate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State ennsylvani
described 23 follows, to wir: oF lvfa.ma, Pounded mné

BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Fifh and. Walny '
| : i aster} ut Smeets; THEN

Fl_fth Strect in #n casterly direction 49-1/2 feet to a comer; THENCE on ¢ ]infiafa?;?}

with Wainur Streét in a souﬂzgrly direction 115 feet to g comer; THENCE along other

BEING KNOWN AS: 402 Bast Fifth Street
Berwick, P4 18603 :

PROPERTY ID NO. : 044-08-072

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES AND
MEGAN E. LAUBACH, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP
BY DEED FROM KIMBERLY A. GAVLICK, NOW BY MARRIAGE KIMBERLY A. TOKAR
AND JACK J. TOKAR, WIFE AND HUSBAND DATED 3/12/07 RECORDED 3/14/07
INSTRUMENT NO.: 200702587,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, ™.C. ATT"RNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQ. _RE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPCORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Option One i CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-5 ! Columbia County
Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2007-5 : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff :

V.

Megarn E. Laubach ENo 2008CV393MF

Christopher L. Hargraves :7%m N
Defendant (s) (féf 5329 éﬁy

: CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
A In Assumpsit (Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchasze money nmortgage and the
property being exposed to sale iz the mortgaged property.
II. The Defendant {s) own the property being expoged to sale as:
A, An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
X c. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E Tenants in Common
F A corporation

III. The Defendant({s) is (are):

XA, Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not

applicable, state which Defendant is resident of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
Resident:

UDREN LAW OQOFFICES, P.C.
~ . _

Attorneys “for Plalntlf
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, ™.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQU _RE - ID #04302
STUART'WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

rleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Option One : CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-5 { Columbia County
Asset-Backed Certificates, :
Series 2007-5 : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff 5
V.

Megan E. Laubach I NO. 2008CV393MF

Christopher L. Hargraves ﬁﬁg%?zg 57;£§;Z)Jéid

Defendant (s)
CERTIVFICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it ig:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

( X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
( ) Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.
S, P.C.

]
BY:
Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE

UDREN LAW OFFICE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, .C.

MARK J. UDREN,
STUART WINNEG,

ESQuiRE - ID #04302
ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M., MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M., ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Option One i CIVIL DIVISION

Mortgage Loan

Asgset-Backed Certificates,

Series 2007-5

Trust 2007-5 i Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :

V.

Megan E. Laubach i NO. 2008CV393MF

Christopher L

. H : ~ T ’
veteramnt 5 | g0 - ED LD

CERTIVFICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the

attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that

the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because

it is:

) An FHA insured mortgage

} Non-owner occupied

) Vacant

) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

) Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.5. Sec.
authorities.

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

UDREN LAW CFFICES, P.C.

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE

ATT" "NEY FOR PLAINTIFF



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID $#34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Option Cne { CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-5 : Columbia County
Asset-Backed Certificates, i
Series 2007-5 : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff :

V.

Megan E. Laubach I NO. 2008CV393MF

Christopher L. Hargraves E Y s P
Defendant {s) /&?O X.é D éé}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan
Trust 2007-5 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-5, Plaintiff
in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at: 402 East Fifth Street, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Megan E. Laubach 402 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher L. Hargraves 402 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2., Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment :
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 6501 Irvine Center Drive
as Trustee for Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Option One Mortgage Loan Trust
2007-5 Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2007-5

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Tax Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section FP.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 402 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4%04 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 8, 2008
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: [ A dA. / LA L ALY
Attorneys for Plaintif
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Option Cne : CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-5 ! Columbia County
Asset-Backed Certificates, :
Series 2007-5 ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff :

v.

Megan E. Laubach E 2008CV393MF

Christopher L. Hargraves
Defendant (s) /72//@57 57) é{j

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan
Trust 2007-5 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-5, Plaintiff
in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at: 402 East Fifth Street, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s) :
Name Address

Megan E. Laubach 402 East Fifth Street
' Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher L. Hargraves 402 East Fifth Street
BRerwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant{s} in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
Wells Fargoe Bank, N.A. 6501 Irvine Center Drive
as Trustee for Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Option Cne Mortgage Loan Trust
2007-5 Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2007-5

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County P.0O. Box 380

Tax Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PC Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 402 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 8, 2008
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: > } A .
Attorneys for Plalntlff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
ILORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
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UDLREN LAW OFFICEB, P.C. ' ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINMEQ, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, RSQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, KSQUIRE - ID #75B860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID $203437

1.OUTA A. STMONI, ESQUIRE - ID #2008B6%

WOODCREST CORPORATE CHENTER

111 WODDCRESY ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3520

BRE-4B2-6900

Wells Fargo Banrk, N.A. as COURT OF COMMON PLEASB
Trustee for Optiun One - CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-5 Columbia County
Assei-Backed Certificates,

garies 2007-5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

€501 Irvine Centexr Drive
Irvine, CA D926]18-2118 '
Plaintiff : NO.

7.
Megan E. Laubach
Christopher L. Havrgraves i
402 East Pifth Stxeet ; o
Berwick, PA 18603 £
Defendant (g) :

APFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF N :
COUNTY OF WWL& ; 55

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
averments herein are based upon investlgations made and records
maintained by Plaintiff herein &nd that the above Defendant {s) are
not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States of
america or its Alllss as defined in the Seoldiers and Sailors Civil
Relief Act of 1940, as amended, and that the age and last kmown
residence and employment of each Defendant are as follows:

e

Defendant: Megan E. Laubach

Age: Over 18

Residence: Ags captioned ahove

Pmploymeant ! Tmknown

Defendant: Christopher L. Hargraves :
Age: - Quver 18

Residence: as captioned above

Employment: Unkifiown

ngg: Tﬂpﬂkﬁf Love Avsigtant Secreiary

i H

gworn to and subscribed Company: Option One Mortgage Corpordtion
bifore me this @yng%¥

D *

'N°tiffﬁffffff:hhﬁ~f*;“J




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID $#203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Option One : CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-5 : Columbia County
Asset-Backed Certificates, :
Series 2007-5 { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff :

V.

Megan E. Laubach I NO. 2008CV3S3MF

Christopher L. Hargraves é Y o Y e :
Defendant (s) : C;%%?Z}(%ﬁwéirzz> qéﬁﬂ
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 312%.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Option One Mcortgage Loan
Trust 2007-5 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-5, Plaintiff
in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the fellowing information concerning the real property
located at: 402 East Fifth Street, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(sg) or reputed Owner(g):
Name Address

Megan E. Laubach 402 Hast Fifth Street
' Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher L. Hargraves 402 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

. SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 6501 Irvine Center Drive
as Trustee for Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Option One Mortgage Loan Trust
2007-5 Asset-Backed Certificates,
Serieg 2007-5

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County P.0O. Box 380

Tax Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 402 East Fifth dtreet
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 8, 2008
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: [, ';Liaff

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MAREK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID $#75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Option One : CIVIL DIVISION '
Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-5 f Columbia County
Asset-Backed Certificates, :
Series 2007-5 i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff :

V.

Megan E. Laubach i NO. 2008CV393MF

Christopher L. Hargraves : ? , - Y .
: Defendant (g) ;06 gw 6—7)‘4){)

NQOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Christopher L. Hargraves
402 BEast Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

-Your house (real estate) at 402 East Fifth Street, Berwick, Pa
18603 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on

_ ., at in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
PA, to enforce the court judgment of $129,878.28, obtained by
Plaintiff above ({(the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is
postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next Available
Sale,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

Tc prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment ,
late chargeg, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner vou contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be =zold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceadings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of digtribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten ({10} days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PR 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Noxth Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



Wells Fargoe Bank, N A. as
Trustee for Option e
Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-5
Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2007-5

6501 Irvine Center Drive In Court of Common Pleas of

Irvine, CA 92618-2118 Columbia County PA.
Plaintiff
No.  of ED
V- No. of ID
Megan E. Laubach ' o _
Christopher L. Hargraves Civil Action—Law
402 East Fifth Street Mortgage Foreclosure

Berwick, PA 18803
Defendant (s)

Waiver of Watchman

[, Attorney , do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after ngtifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy
Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before the Sheriff’s sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff

ChidiaLdiima



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land 1y ing si i

. ying and being situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia ang § te i
described as follows, to wit: e of Pennsylvsm:a, voundsd and

BEGINNING at the southeastedly comer of Fifth and Waly THEN ;
' _ ; ut Stresty;

F1_ﬁ.h Street in an easterly direction 49-1/2 feet to = coraer; THENCE on a ]inf?::xi]o;g

with Walnut Street in a southerly direction 115 feet to o comer; THENCE along other

land Cli;l former‘ ) mmf; in chein of title  a westerly divection, parallel with the firgt

course heretn, 49- et to Walnut Street; THENCE alon i iTecti

115 feet to the place of beginning, ® S T e northedy dlreguOn

BEING KNOWN AS: 402 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-08-072

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER 1. HARGRAVES AND
MEGAN E. LAUBACH, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RICGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP
BY DEED FROM KIMBERLY A. GAVLICK, NOW BY MARRIAGE KIMBERLY A. TOKAR
AND JACK J. TOKAR, WIFE AND HUSBAND DATED 3/12/07 RECORDED 3/14/07

INSTRUMENT NO.: 200702587.



ALL THAT CERTAIN iot, piece o parcel of land iyi ing si

K _ ying and beitg situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Colymibia Sta i
described as follews, to wit: o Sinte of Pcnnsytv:ama, boundat and

BEGINNING at the southeasterly comer of Fifth ang W ;
. : aster] alnut Streats; THENCE

Fx.ﬁh Street in an _ea_slurly direction 49-1/2 fest to & comer; THENCE on a lige p:-::l‘?cgi

with Wainut Street in 2 southerly direction 115 feet to a comer, THENCE along other

land ofh fon_nm; ;plafzmr i chain of title in 3 westerly direction, paralie] with the first

courss herein, 49-1/2 feet to Walnut Street; THENCE i irect

115 feet to the place of beginning. ’ Flong seme a2 oty dm?um

BEING KNOWN AS: 402 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603 :

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-08-072

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTQPHER L. HARGRAVES AND
MEGAN E. LAUBACH, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP
BY DEED FROM KIMBERLY A. GAVLICK, NOW BY MARRIAGE KIMBERLY A.. TOKAR
AND JACK J. TOKAR, WIFE AND HUSBAND DATED 3/12/07 RECORDED 3/14/07
INSTRUMENT NO.: 200702587.



g:.éugll'i&:fTBCmE‘?iAléN -lott; pj;cég ;J:n?;!\';cl of land lying and being situate in the
ounty o iz and i
described a5 follows, 1o wit: " a8 St of Pmsylvsmta, Poundet nd

BEGINNING at the southeasterly comer of Fifth 2nd Walny THEN :
] ( aster] t Streets; CE al
Fl’ﬁi'.‘l_ Strest v an _ca.sterly direction 49-1/2 feet to 2 corier; THENCE on a line pa:aul?cig
with Wainut Street in a southerly dircction 115 feet to & cetner, THENCE zlong other
Iand m; fbrfnu; ggmnl:or in chain of title in a westerly direction, parallel with the fiest
course herein, 49-1/2 faet to Walnut Sireet; THENCE alon i irecti
113 feet to the place of begirming. ’ & someins northcrly Hirelion

BEING KNOWN AS: 402 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO. : 04A-08-072

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES AND
MeGAN E. LAUBACH, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHTIP
BY DEED FROM KIMBERLY A. GAVLICK, NOW BY MARRIAGE KIMBERLY A. TOKAR
AND JACK J. TOKAR, WIFE AND HUSBAND DATED 3/12/07 RECORDED 3/14/07

INSTRUMENT NO.: 200702587, .



ALL THAT CERTAIN dot, piece or parcel of land lvi 4 being s

. _ ying and being situate in th
Borough of Berwisk, Courty of Columbia gnd i :
desoribed as follows, to wit: e Siste of Pennsylvanis, bougded md

BEGINNING at the souiheasterly comer of Fifth and Waln ' '
. ( aster] it Streets; THENCE
F1_fth Street it an sasterly direction 49-1/2 feet to & cotner; THENCE on a lige p;:?;::gi
with Wainut Street in a southerly direction 115 feet to g comer; THENCE along other
land at;‘ furp'lm; 9-g‘.l':ml:ory2 in chain of title in a westerly direction, parallel with the first
course herein, 72 feet to Walnut Street; THENCE al i irecti
115 feet to the place of begiming, _ Fiong S 8 nomherly dimgton

BEING KNOWN AS: 402 East PFifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603 :

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-08-072

TITLE TO SATID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTCPHER L. HARGRAVES AND
MEGAN E. LAUBACH, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP
BY DEED FROM KIMBERLY A. GAVLICK, NOW BY MARRIAGE KIMBERLY A. TOKAR
AND JACK J. TOKAR, WIFE AND HUSBAND DATED 3/12/07 RECORDED 3/14/07

INSTRUMENT NO.: 200702587,



g:;ugﬁrsﬂgiﬂg iot, pifecéu oc parcel of land lying and being situate in the
crvick, Countty of Colymbi i
dgsm-ibedasfallows, : Coue 12 and Stare of Psnns)rtvfma., bounded and

BEGINNING st the southeasterly comer of Fifth and Walms THEN :
' : _ aster] t Streets;

F1_ﬁh_ Strect tn ap _ca:sterly direction 49-1/2 feet to & comer; THENCE on & hncCEpa:-L??j

with Wainut Streét in a_southerly direction 115 fest to a comer; THENCE along other

land ot;l ft:tr?nm;1 QMUZ in chain of title in & westerly direction, paralle! with the first

course herein, 49-1/72 feet to Walnue Street: THEN i irecti

115 feet to the place of Degiming, ’ % slong sauein rorthetly d:mgum

BEING KNOWN AS: 402 Fast Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY TD NO. : 04A-08-072

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES AND
MEGAN E. LAUBACH, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP
BY DEED FROM KIMBERLY A. GAVLICK, NOW BY MARRIAGE KIMBERLY A.. TOKAR
AND JACK J. TOKAR, WIFE AND HUSBAND DATED 2/12/07 RECORDED 3/14/07

INSTRUMENT NO.: 200702587,



- ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piect or parce] of land Iyine and heins,
\ ying and being sitvate in th
Berough of Berwick, County of Columbis snd State i ;
described 23 foliows, to wit: of Pennsylvznata, bounded wnd

BEING KNOWN AS: 402 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO. : 04B-08-072

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER 1. HARGRAVES AND
MEGAN E. LAUBACH, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP
BY DEED FROM KIMBERLY A. GAVLICK, NOW BY MARRTAGE KIMBERLY A.. TOKAR
AND JACK J. TOKAR, WIFE AND HUSBAND DATED 3/12/07 RECORDED 3/14/07
INSTRUMENT NO.: 200702587, '



g:‘rl;u:hﬂsfr CERciAIg tot, pi;eéu or parcel of land lying and being situate in the
ugh of Berwick, County of Columbis and Stare f Pemnsyjvani
described a3 follows, to wir ¥ lvran!a, Pounded

BEGINNING at the southeastecly comer of Fifth and Waln THEN .
. . aster] ut Streets:

Fx‘ﬁh Strest in an sasterly direction 49-1/2 feet to & comer; THENCE on a lmeCE;’mj-:f]Tj

with Walnut Street in a southerly direction 115 faet to & corner, THENCE along other

land of m ;ﬁiagor in chain of title in g westerly direction, paraliel with the first

colmse herein, 49-1/2 feet to Walnut Street; THENCE i irecti

115 fot 1ot lace of bt ; 2long same in a northerly direction

BEING KNOWN AS: 402 Bast Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

FROPERTY ID NO. : 04x-08-072

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES AND
MEGAN E. LAUBACH, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP
BY DEED FROM KIMBERLY A. GAVLICK, NOW BY MARRIAGE KIMBERLY A.. TOKAR
AND JACK J. TOKAR, WIFE AND HUSBAND DATED 3/12/07 RECORDED 3/14/07

INSTRUMENT NO.: 200702587,



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, picce o parce] of Jend Ivi ing si

A ymg and being situate in
Borough of Berwisk, County of Columbia and & snnsylvani ;
described as follows, to wit: e of ¥ ivfma, pounded and

BEGINNING at the southeasterly comer of Fifth and Waln :
. ( aster] ut Streets;

F1_fth_ Strect in an _ca_sterly dircction 49-1/2 feet (0 a coruer; THENCE sm?marllo?egi

with Wainut Strest in 2 southerly direction 115 faet o & cotner, THENCE along other

land ofhfoqne; ;g;;h}r in chein of title in a westerly direction, parallel with the first

COUISE perem, 49-1/2 feet to Walnut Sareet: THENCE i Irect

115 feet 1 he place of g glong same in 3 northerly dm-.\r;uon

BEING FKNOWN AS: 402 East Fifth Street
Berwick, PA 18603 :

PROPERTY ID NO. : 044-08-072

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER L. HARGRAVES AND
MEGAN E. LAUBACH, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP
BY DEED FROM KIMBERLY A. GAVLICK, NOW BY MARRIAGE KIMBERLY A.. TOKAR
AND JACK J. TOKAR, WIFE AND HUSBAND DATED 3/12/07 RECORDED 3/14/07

INSTRUMENT NOG.: 200702587.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUTTE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN> 856. 669 . 5400 II5368-0s000
STUART WINNEG™* FAX: 856. 669 . 5399
GAYE SPIVAK % A .
HEIDI R, SPIVAR * pleadingst@udren.com
MARISA JOV COHEN**%
LORRAINE DOYLE**
ATTIAD A s by FREDDIE MAC
e ADMITTRD N, PA PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE R
T ke RICH, DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESFOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

April 8, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan
Trust 2007-5 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-5

vs.

Megan E. Laubach
Christopher L. Hargraves

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008CV393MF

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), Megan E. Laubach, and Christopher L.
Hargraves at 402 East Fifth Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 402 East Fifth
Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

UDRE

2

.45( 154&-

Attorneys for
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATQ, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J, UDREN* 856. 669 . 5400 7Res- s
STUART WINNEG**
GAYL SPIVAK#*+ FAX: 856. 669 5399
HEIDL B. SPIVAK*** pleadings@udren.com
MARISA JOY COHEN**+ :
LORRAINE DOYLE**
A M MINATO FREDDIE MAC
oM TED A5, P PENNSYLVANIA
5;??;;{;‘,{5,{;?5;5’;; DESIGNATED COUNSEL e N

FPLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

April 8, 2008

Office of the Sheriftf
Columbia County Courthouge
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan
Trust 2007-5 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-5

vVS.

Megan E. Laubach
Christopher L. Hargraves

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008CV393MF

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), Megan E. Laubach, and Christopher L.
Hargraves at 402 Fast Fifth Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 402 East Fifth
Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

UDREN LAW OFFICES,

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
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